BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

AMERENERGY RESOURCES GENERATING COMPANY, EDWARDS POWER STATION,)
Petitioner,)
v.) PCB 06-067) (Permit Appeal - Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,))
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Individuals Listed on the Attached Certificate of Service

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on March 5, 2014, I filed with the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, the attached APPEARANCE of Stephen J. Bonebrake, APPEARANCE of Kathleen C. Bassi, APPEARANCE of Andrew N. Sawula, and APPEARANCE of Bina Joshi, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

AMERENERGY RESOURCES GENERATING COMPANY n/k/a ILLINOIS POWER RESOURCES GENERATING, LLC

Bv:

Bina Joshi

Stephen J. Bonebrake Kathleen C. Bassi Bina Joshi Schiff Hardin LLP 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5500

Andrew N. Sawula Schiff Hardin LLP One Westminster Place Suite 200 Lake Forest, IL 60045 847-295-4336

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

AMERENERGY RESOURCES GENERATING)
COMPANY, EDWARDS POWER STATION)
Petitioner,	ĺ
v.) PCB 06-067
) (Permit Appeal - Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION)
AGENCY,)
D 1	,
Respondent.)

APPEARANCE

I, Stephen J. Bonebrake, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of AmerenEnergy Resources Generating Company, now known as Illinois Power Resources Generating, LLC.

Stephen J. Bonebrake Schiff Hardin LLP 233 South Wacker Drive

Suite 6600

Chicago, Illinois 60606

312-258-5500

sbonebrake@schiffhardin.com

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

AMERENENERGY RESOURCES GENERATING COMPANY, EDWARDS POWER STATION)
Petitioner,)
v.) PCB 06-067) (Permit Appeal - Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,	
Respondent.)

APPEARANCE

I, Kathleen C. Bassi, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of AmerenEnergy Resources Generating Company, now known as Illinois Power Resources Generating, LLC.

Kathleen C. Bassi
Schiff Hardin LLP
233 South Wacker Drive
Suite 6600
Chicago, Illinois 60606
312-258-5500
kbassi@schiffhardin.com

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

AMERENENERGY RESOURCES GENERATING COMPANY, EDWARDS POWER STATION)
Petitioner,))
v.	PCB 06-067 (Permit Appeal - Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,)
Respondent.)

APPEARANCE

I, Andrew N. Sawula, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of AmerenEnergy Resources Generating Company, now known as Illinois Power Resources Generating, LLC.

Andrew N. Sawula Schiff Hardin LLP One Westminster Place Suite 200 Lake Forest, IL 60045 847-295-4336

asawula@schiffhardin.com

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

AMERENERGY RESOURCES GENERATING COMPANY, EDWARDS POWER STATION)
Petitioner,)
v.	PCB 06-067 (Permit Appeal - Air)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,	
Respondent.)

APPEARANCE

I, Bina Joshi, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of AmerenEnergy Resources Generating Company, now known as Illinois Power Resources Generating, LLC.

Bina Joshi

Schiff Hardin LLP

233 South Wacker Drive

Suite 6600

Chicago, Illinois 60606

312-258-5500

bjoshi@schiffhardin.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 5, 2014, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the APPEARANCE of Stephen J. Bonebrake, APPEARANCE of Kathleen C. Bassi, APPEARANCE of Andrew N. Sawula, and APPEARANCE of Bina Joshi upon the persons listed below electronically:

Mr. John Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

and upon the persons listed below via U.S. Mail:

L. Nichole Cunningham
Office of the Attorney General
69 W. Washington Street
Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60602

Jane E. McBride, Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706

Stephen J. Bonebrake Kathleen Bassi Bina Joshi Schiff Hardin LLP 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5500

Andrew N. Sawula Schiff Hardin LLP One Westminster Place Suite 200 Lake Forest, IL 60045 847-295-4336 Mr. Brad Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Bina Joshi